MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 17-072
SUBJECT: Reporting of conclusion of contract for Bid No. 15-098B

to Southcentral Construction Inc. for Central Landfill
Cell 2A Closure 2015 project.

AGENDA OF: May 16, 2017

e 7 Shjatar

S| (7RI

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For informat]

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER:

=)

Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks

Originator %V/ ‘5/2/1 7

Capital Projects B

Director q7} [7
=

Finance Director C}h

Borough Attorney Avﬁés
Borough Clerk ‘/W\/ 5/8[;‘[

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of bid no. 15-098B to
Southcentral Construction, Inc. for the Central Landfill Cell 2A
Closure 2015 project.

The MSB entered into a contract with Southcentral Construction,
Inc. on April 28, 2015, for bid No. 15-098B, Central Landfill Cell
2A Closure 2015, project no. 25052. The original contract amount
of $2,415,085 was approved through AM 15-045 presented on April
21, 2015.

The project required five (5) change orders totaling $73,440.50
for a revised total final contract amount of $2,488,525.50. The
change orders included adding an infiltration basin, additional

Page 1 of 2 IM No. 17-072




survey work, and slope work including survey/
clearing/grubbing/cutting/removing and relocating existing T-
posts and sign installation.

Page 2 of 2 IM No. 17-072



